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O FormA Application No. LT
NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

e
. . ZSD’ ' I, ../ / f/ ol V / a ZA%K&Q{MZ/U/ 7 ré r/ , the holder of Permit No. 3570%05/

=10 proprlate the public waters of the state of Oregon began the actual construction of the works described

(RS
:'“?‘ ;; MWEOF I have hereunto set my han /&l .............. day of \/(//f/?C ) 1956
i (8 WQL/&(’ . ? 50‘7 267, QCZ//) .

(Signature of Apphcant) (Address)’

Fill out, detach and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when construction work is begun

SP*12928-119

Q

IS

;’theiélfi’)on the ... /d, ......... . day of 19..4 /

F,,ﬂ = ﬁ marks: / oY OV sl / LD /% (%9 s- /& FAT 2D A L. DLt 4’// VNV
[ E—— @ _) The appropriator should state tHfe manner of beginning construction work, number of men employed, the amount of work compl ra
A g_f,.( Vs LESL 2 4;0 // £ 40/[ / /) 4 ﬂaﬂ7ﬂ/ é( L0 A2 LEALENN u/ AL f
y E o Yﬂ dp to a“g_}ie te of this statement, and any additional information whi ay tend to show,tﬁe beginning of work in good faith.

/% S‘CW/S‘ A‘/[‘?L AN ﬂfwu . LdZ T __Q____ _42 ______ ,0_4_,/(4 _________ AIE. ot ot Secizen)




HEGELVED

Permit No. ...eeeioeann.n.

RoJuLy 1988 %
T ATE ENGINEER *APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

-

" SALEM. OREGON
i

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Qregon

I,..Golden Valley. Irrisation District (C. T. Christie, Agent)

(Name of applicant) -

of ...Rt.. 3, Box 269, Scio

(Mailing address) ' )

State of Oregon , do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the

following described public waters of the State of Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS:

If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation (This will be done)

1. The source of the proposed appropriation is Crabtree Creek
(Name of stream)

, a tributary of ..South Santiam River

S
“1e 2

2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply4 to beneficial use is ... 8o

cubic feet per second. : .
(If water is to be used from more than one source, give quantity from each)

**3. The use to which the water is to be applied is Irrigation ~ .-
’ (Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, ete.)

N, 4° E 450 feet

4. The point of diversion is located ft. and ft. from the ... W
’ - N.or 8.) (E.or'w.)

corner of NWk of S, 2y T. 10 S, R. 1 ‘ﬁ;uonormmm

(If preferable, give distance and bearing to section corner)

(If there i3 more than one point of diversion, each must be described. Use separate sheet if necessary)

being within the ...SWk _of  NW . of Sec. 3h oy Tp. .10 S

(Give smallest legal subdiviston) (N.orS.)

R....LW_ . .., W.M,in the county of Linn
(E.orw.) ) .
5. The main pipe line to be 12,400 feet
(Main ditch, canal or pipe line) (Miles or feet)
in length, terminating in the ... NWh_of Nk of Sec. 22 , Tp. 10 S. .,
. (Smalles't legal subdivigion) (N.ors.)
R. 1 W. __, W.M. the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map.
(E.orW.) :

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
Diversion Works—

6. (a) Height of dam | feet, length on top feet, length at bottom

feet; material to be used and character of construction
(Loose rock, concrete, masonry,

rock and brush, timber crib, etc., wasteway over or around dam)

(b) Description of headgate ........ocooeeeeeee.

(Timber, concrete, ete., number and size of openings)

(c) If water is to be pumped give 'general‘ description turbine powered by electricity.

: . (Size and type of pump)
(Exact size of pump and motor will be determined by engineers).

(Size and type of engine or motor to be used, total head water is to be lifted, etc.)

*A different form of application Is provided where storage works are contemplated.

ssApplication for permits to appropriate water for the generation of eleétricity, with the exception of municipalities, must be made to the
Hydroelectric Commission. Either of the above forms may be secured, without cost, together with instructions by addressing the State Engineer, Salem, .
Oregon.




Canal System or Pipe Line—

7. (a) Give dimensions at each point of canal where materially changed in size, stating miles from

headgate. At headgate: width on top (at water 1ine) ... e feet; width on bottom
................................ feet; depth of water feet; grade feet fall per one
thousand feet. ' ' ‘

(b) At . miles from headgate: width on top (at water line) ...
.............................. .. feet; width on bottom ... feet; depth of water ............ccce........... feet;
grade . ... ...tfeet fall per one thousand feet.

(c) Length of pipe, ...... 12’400 ....... ... ft.; size at intake, e in.; sizeat ... 6000 ft.
from intake ... . P in.; size at place of use ... e S in.; difference in elevation between
intake and place of use, ...4+.25......... ft. Is grade uniform? . yes, ... Estimated capacity,

6 O sec. ft. ‘

8. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use (See below)

Township ' E.Eix:izvz.euf Section Forty-acre Tract Number Acres To Be Irrigated
North or South Willamette Meridian

10 S 1 W 21 NWik of NEW 10.1

10 S 1w .21 . NE/ of NEK - 38.2

10 S. 1w 21 SEls of NWk 5¢5

10 8 1w 21 SW of NEW 39.1

10 8 1w 21 SEW of NEW 38.2

10 S 1w 21 NW} of SEVu 40.0

10.8. .oo1w 21.. NEV of SEla _39.1

10 S 1w 20 SE of SE 3h.6

10 8 1w 21 - SWik of SW 19,0

10 S 1W 21 SWi of SEk _ L0.0

10 S 1 21 SEth of SE- 39.1

10 8 1w 29 NE/h of NEh - 19.6

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)
(a) Character of soil ... Silt Ioam

(b) Kind of crops raised ... Forage, vegetables, berries and free fruits

Power or Mining Purposes—

9. (a) Total amount of power to be developed theoretical horsepower.

(b) Quantity of water to be used for power sec. ft.

(c) Total fall to be utilized feet.
(Head)

(d) The nature of the works by means of which the power is to be developed

" (e). Such works to be located in .. of Sec.
. R (Legal subdivision)

Tp. R. , W. M.

(No.N.ors) - (No. E. or W)

(f) Is water to be returned to any stream? ... ... . ..
(Yes or No)

- (9) If so, name stream and locate point of return

, Sec. . , Tp. ' R. ,W.M.

(No. N.ors.) g (No.E.orw.)

- (h) The use to which power is to be applied is

(i) The nature of the mines to be served




T
|

Municipal or Domestic Supply—

10. (a) To sﬁpply the city of

County, having a present population of
(Name of) ; . .

and an estimated population of in19......

o

(b) If for domestic use state number of families to be supplied

(Answer questions 11, 12, 13, and 14 In all cases)

11. Estimated cost of proposed works, $.20,,000.00

12. Construction work will begin on or before .....July..7,.1966
October 1, 1967

13. Construction work will be completed on or before

14. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before October 1, 1968

Remarks:

STATE OF OREGON,
ss.
County of Marion,

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying

. maps and data, and return the same for e : S

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the State Engineer, with correc-

tions on or before ... ... , 9.
WITNESS my hand this .................. AAY OF oo S , 19 ..
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" STATE ENGINEER
BY oo

ASSISTANT



PERMIT -

STATE OF OREGON,
ss.
County of Marion, '

This is to certify that I have e:cammed the foregoing applzcatzon and do hereby grant the same,
SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS and the followmg limitations and condztzons

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use 4 5,7{,/
i . . N ’ . ;

and shall not exceed ...... cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from thel rabtree o

e

stream, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users, from

The use to which this water is to be applied is A : )re 7 |
If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to of one cubic foot per A’ ?
. 7/7/

second or its equivalent for each acre irrigated

and shall be subjectb to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

e

Actual construction work shall begin on or before .. : aﬁd shall

The priority date of this permit is

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19.........

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19.........

WITNESS my hand this .......................... day of " , 19

STATE ENGINEER

\M - . P — ‘15. E N‘E
o < :
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NWYs
NEW
SWik
SEV
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SE
NWk
NEJ4
NW%
NE
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NEh

NWk
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of
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N %
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NEH
N
N
NEl
Stk
SWh
SE
Sk
SWik
SEW
SEW
NW
NV

NEV:
NW

ofo NW%

40,0
Lo.0

ko,o

39.1
39.1
40,0
40.0
39.1
39.1
39.1
39.1
35¢3
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ko.o
ko.0
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40.0
40.0
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L0.0
ko.o
29.1
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ko.0
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20.0

39.1
ko.o

> .
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10 S
10 S
10 S
10 8

S

=

W
W

W
i}

27
27
27
27
27

SWik
NWY
NEW
SWk
SEl

of NEW
of SWhk
of SWik
of SWik
of SWik

Total

40.0
39.1
40.0
29.3
18.6

v
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169%.0 v



C™ C

Name

Address
Source of water supply

Use

" Point of diversion

" Number of acres

 Bbstract of Permit No. o8

Application No. &?%? Certificate No.

Bealden Valley mx*:i.ggnt&m D‘iﬁh‘iﬁ‘i’.

By :ﬁ, Boor 95%
wﬁf«ﬁg rmag

$ia B LY £, ST from BE cors z:i’ r&m. te b Sew, 10, bulng
uhthin SWIBE{, Bees 10, To W By, Re t ¥ay Walle, comity of Linn

16940
1690 - DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE
TP | Range) See | Smv NWI:,I;E%W% sEv, || NE% .&wrifv%w% sEn || ek Nwsl,fw/;w%. sEn || NEN 'Nw?aEy'iswv. SEW.
AR A - Hhob
%Qﬁ.ﬁw.i 39,1 3.2 _ 8.5 | 19 | Imaa %ﬁ) L0 |39.%
29 196 | |
28 30aho |40 [9.to [0 890 60 o lsea] | 6.3 39,0
22 20 |5 10 19.359.| 60 |40 [oapsale. | 5o |60 luo
27| |20 lse | lw peapea o i 39,189,301
. Priority date Sapseaber 7, 1905
Amount of water Foh ol ulie
Time limii to beéin construction Eprdl ?3 1967
Time limit to complete construction 10mtahit extended to | extended to
Time Zimit to comp.letely apply water '!if*éﬁeéﬁi éxtended to B éxtehded fo >' : o -

' Remarks: $his apprepristion shell be Tindted ot Aotk of ne euble f&@% g.,eur ﬂs’mw"&ﬁ ar Lte

equivalont Tor oscl sers Lypigeiad snd obsll be furbher Modled to o dvwesion of uob to
esm:mei 2 acve feet ger nors Sor woeh sore Lreigsted dering the irvrdgstiopn oeatoa of oseh
yety, snd ohall be subiset Yo sach rensensbie m%mfm srpbon pe say b ondored by tha

proper plele offia

L3



March 2, 1970

Golden Valley Irrigation District
C. T. Christie, Agent

. Pogt Office Box 54

Scio, Oregon 97374

Dear Mr. Christie:

Pursuant to your authorization letter dated February
25, 1570, your permit No. 30884 is being canceled from the re-
cords of this office and will be of no further force or effect.

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Agsistant

slv

L1063



RECEIVE D)
A FE8261970 Post O0ffice Box 54

STATE ENGINEER Scio, Oregon 97374
SALEM. OREGON

Ref : permit No. 30884
File No. 41069

Dear Sir:

I find it necessary to abandon the project as
proposed . I have not been able to get the support
needed from the members of the distriet. Please
proceed to cancel our vermit as reguired.

Again I wish to thank you ajd your staff for
your co-operation. I am sorry that I was un able to
complete the project . '

Sincerely,

O T ke



SnES H196T

INSTRUCTIONS TO DELIVERING EMPLOYEE

Show Yo whom, date, and Deliver ONLY
address where delivered to addressee
(Additional charges required for these services)
RECEIPT )
Received the numbered article described below.
REGISTERED NO, SIGNATURE OR NAME OF ADDRESSEE (Must always be filled in)
CERTIFIED NO. 1 M Z
B 3EES > SIGNATURE OF ADDRESSEE'S AGENT,
INSURED NO. )
) o~

DATE DELIVERED SHOW WHERE DELIVERED (only if requested)

G570 7

£55—10—71548-10 GFO

[EU—



STATE OF OREGON RerEmTo  N406Q

STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 97310
February 3, 1970

Golden Valley Irrigation Dist,
Rt. 3, Box 269
Seio, OR 97374

Gentlemen:

According to the terms of your permit No. 20884, for the appro-
priation of 7.5 cubic feet of water per second from Thomas Creek for irriga-
tion,

" complete application of water was to have been made by October 1, 1969

Complete application of water means the application of water
to beneficial use under the permit to the full extent intended. In the
case of irrigation, it means beneficial irrigation of all the lands the
permittee intends to cover under the terms of the permit. If water has
been used, you should promptly submit notice describing the extent of
completion as set forth in the letter accompanying your permit and also
in our postal card of October 29, 1969.

ORS 537.260 provides that: 'Whenever the time within which
any appropriation under a permit should have been perfected has
expired and the owner of the permit fails or refuses within
three months thereafter to submit to the State Engineer proof of
completion of the appropriation as required by ORS 537.230 and
537.250, the State Engineer may, after 60 days' notice by
registered mail, order the cancelation of the permit. ¥*¥*"

In accordance with the provisions of ORS 537.260, you are hereby
notified that unless proof of beneficial use is received within 60 days
from the date of this letter, the permit(s) may be canceled without
further notice.

If for any reason you are no longer interested in the project
described by the permit, we would appreciate it if you would so advise.
If the property involved has changed hands and any part of the project
has been completed, you should immediately assign the permit to the new
owner and advise us of his name and address. An assignment form will be
furnished upon request. '

Very truly yours,

£ el b

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer
Form 100
Certified
gﬁgurn receipt requested



L1069

- September 18, 1965

Golden Valley Irrigation District
C. T. Christie, Agent

Raoute 3, Box 265

Scio, Oregon 97373

Dear Mr. Christie:

On May 2 and June 30, 1969, I wrote regarding an appli-
cation for extension of the time limits under permit 30884 and
suggested that refiling the application might be the best course
of action. We have received no further word in connection with -
this so with the enclosed check No. 3253 I am refunding the fee
of $5.00 you submitted. '

e | Very truly yours,

Trevar Jones
Assistant

Td:slh

Enclosures M

, >
/IKJ\O
Ay,



41069

June 30, 1969

C. T. Christie
P. 0. Box 54 _
Scio, Oregon 97374

Dear Mr, Christie:

, On May 2, 1969, 1 wrote you regarding an application for
extension of the time limits that you submitted in connection with -
permit No, 30884 and suggested that unless you had definite plans
for construction and use of water this summer, the best course of
action would be to refile the application for a new permit when
there was sufficient interest in the project to make some progress.

I have not had further word on this, and I assume you do not
intend to continue with the application for extension of time, If
this is the case; we should refund the fee of $5 you submitted.

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Assistant

TdJ :hls

20



- TJd:slh

41069

o May 2, 1969

C. T. Christie
P.0. Box 54
Scio, Oregon 97374

Dear Sir:

ThlS will acknowledge rec91pt of an appllcatinn for ex-
tenston of the time limit to complete construction under pemmit

- 30884 and the fee of $5.00 fnr uhlch our receipt No. 13915 is en-

closed.

"The permit is for the appropriation of the direct flow

" of Thomas Creek and will not cover release from storage if a reser-

voir is constructed on Thomas Creek. A new pemit will be reguired

for use of stored water regardless of extension of the time limit

for permit 30884. Unless you plan on constructing a ditch this summer
and making some use of water under the permit, I believe the best
course of action is to refile the application for a new pemit when

it appears that there is sufficient 1nterest in the area to make

some progress under the prUJect. .

If you have definite plans for construction and use of -
water this summer, I suppose the time limit for cnmpletlnn of construc-
tion could be extended to October 1, 1969 which is the date for com-
plete application of mater under the permit.

"Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By .
" Trevor Jones
Assistant

D
%
Enclosure



STATE OF OREGON Fre o, 41063
STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 97310
February 24, 1969

L. T. Christie, Chairman

Golden Valley anrnvement District
Rt. 3, Box 269

Scio, Oregon 97374

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request I am enclosing a form for
use in making application for an extension of time limits under

permit No. 3pggy,

Please be advised that the State Engineer is permitted
by law to extend the time for completion of a project only upon
a showing of due diligence by the permittee. Therefore, you
should execute the application carefully and completely so that
this office may determine from your sworn statement whether due
diligence has been shown.

The application must be executed before a notary
public and submitted to this office with the statutory filing
fee in the amount of $5 for each permit.

Upon receipt of the application, the matter of
extending the time under the appropriation will be given further
consideration and you will be advised of our action.

Very truly yours,

L i

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 115
Enclosure



EP@ECEWEE
FEB? 1969

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON

February 6, 1969

Mr. Chris L. Wheeler, State Engineer
Water Resources Department ‘

516 Public Service Bu1ld1ng

Salem, Oregon

Dear Mr. Wheeler:

Please
cedures to apply
completion date.

forward the necessary forms and pro-
for an extension of our construction
"I had hoped to complete the necessary.

ditch and control weir on time,
and personal difficulties I was
support required from the other

, The estimated cost to
less than $1,000, and hopefully

but due to a wet fall
unable to gain the
members of the district. .

complete our project is
we should be able to

complete construction within two years.

: I:feel that our district is extrememly
1mportant partlcularly since the Thomas Creek Dam
project is nearing reality. It is possible through the
use of our district easements to divert water from -
Thomas Creek and run by gravity canal to Crabtree Creek
adding water to this stream as required. Because of
this fact, I feel that it is very important for us to
keep the district intact.

As always, your kind consideration of my problem
is appreciated. :

C. T. Christie
Chairman
Golden Valley Improvement District



STATE OF OREGON e o, L1059

STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
816 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 10

June 14, 1966

olden Vzlley Irrigation Dist.
0., Te Christie, Agent

oute 3, Box 269

cwo. Oregon

)Q

) ,Jj

Dear Sir:

This will acknowledge the notice of beginning
of construction under the terms of permit No. 30gas,

Our records show the time limit for completion
of construction of the works and/or the purchase and
installation of all the facllities required for the
authorized beneficial use of water will expire on
October 1, 1963,

Very truly yours,

o lis A phl

CHRIS L. WHEELER

State Engin
Form 118 gneer



> JUN 13 1966 =

STATE ENGINEER
SAEM TREION

June 10, 1966

Mr. Chris L. Wheeler, State Engineer
Water Resources Department

516 Public Service Building

Salem, Oregon

Dear Sir:

I would like to express my appreciation
for the services rendered to our irrigation district
by your department. If at any time our district can
reciprocate, we will be at your service.

Sincerely,

Golden Water Improvement District

7
4

C. T. Christie
Route 3, Box 269, Scio, Oregon

CTC:mr

o



April B, 1966

1 Mr, C. T. Christie, Agent L | .
| » Golden Valley Irrigation District
Rt. 3, Box 269

Sclo, Oregon

Dear Mr, Christile:
The application of Golden Valley Irrigation District for
7.5 cubic feet of water per second from Thomas Creek for
. irrigation of lé?hgo acres has been approved Ly issuance of
a permit and as soon as we complete our records and malc a
COPY, uhe permit will be mailed to yoUs- .

Very truly yéurs,

_ , ' CHRIS L, WHEELMR
I : : : State Ingineer

By‘

Trevor‘Jones
Agsisbant_.

tlja

3
e



41069

September 28, 1965

~Golden Valley Irrigétion Dist.

Route 3, Box 269
Seio, Oregon

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of a superseding

'copy of application numbered 4106% which has been

given a new priority date of September 7, 1965.

The superseding copy of your. applﬂcat¢on has
been completed in satisfactory for'and will be placed
in line to be considered for approval by issuance
of a permit with the next group. '

Very- truly yours, - o o |
CHHIS L. WHRELEL
State Engineer
by . .
Vialter N. Perry, Assistant

WNP:bjs



o

A /C/Z‘/’Cé/z/ el o et e

L1069

‘September 15, 1965 =«

State Fisheries Director
Oregon State Fish Cormission
307 State Office Building
Portland 1, Oregon :

Gentleren:

This is to acvise you that application numbered 41069, - .
filed by C. T. Christie in behalf of the Golden Valley Irrigation
District, requesting a perrit to appropriate 4.875 cubic feet
of water per second from Crabtree Creek for the irrigation
of 1,694 acres under priority date of July 9, 1965, has been
modlfled in accordance with a change in the applicant's
plans.

The Golden Vallev Irrlgatlon District has now requested S
a perrit to appropriate 7.5 cubic feet of water per second
from Thoras Creek for' the irrigation of l 694, acres under
priority date of.September 7, 1965. lhe\p01nt of diversion
will be located 53° 44' East, 907 feet fron the NE corner of
DLC #L8, being within the 6hr SE# of Section 10, T. lO S.,

1 West WM. .
- Very truly youfs, N
Chii1S L. WHEELLR
State Engineer
By _ .
VWalter N, Perry, Assistant

" WNP:bjs

/ .
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P.O. Box 365 427 West First Avenue

JOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE Albany, Oregon 97321  Phone WAbash 89323

September 3, 1965

Chris L. Wheeler

State Engineer _ N
516 Public Service Building /////xﬂ“’“““—“ . 3
Selem, Oregon e

Reference: 41069 ¥ffl
Dear Mr. Wheeler: e

T am sending you the following for the Golden Valley
Trrigation District (C. T. Christie, Agent) Rt. 3, Box 269,
Scio, Oregon:

1. Application to appropriate irrigation water from Thomas

Creek., This replaces application No. 41069 which diverted
water from Crabtree Creck.

Map showing the point ofldi i
ng the liversion, areas to be irri
and other details regarding the préject. Hrrigated

Legal description of the entire project,
te Letter from Mr, C. T, Christie

Please cal
all any errors i :
! or omissions to
my attentio
e

Very truly yours,

OEM:kpe g5 %’(ﬁ

knl .
Oc s MlkeSell

C )
ounty SXtensioy Agent

encls,



September 3, 1965

Mr. Chris Wheeler, State Enginee
Room 516 : ’
Public: Service Building

Salem, Oregon 97310

Reference File: 41069
Dear Sir:

Our original application for diverting water
from Crabtree Creek is cancelled and the enclosed
application for diverting water from Thomas Creek is being
submitted in lieu of the original.

This water will be diverted from a point near
the diversion point used by the Scio Distriet Improvement
Company. We are at present entering into an Agreement
with this District for the joint usage of the waterways
shown by the map. '

Sincerely,

oA

C. T. Christie ‘
Golden Valley Irrigation District
Route 3, Box 269
Scio, Oregon 87374

CTC:mp

Enclosure



FROM:

SUBJECT:

/

ATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

Application No, 41069 DATE: September 1, 1965
Chris L. Wheeler

Diversion of Thomas Creek instead of Crabtree Creek

0. E, Mikesell and C, T. Christie were in the office this date
in regard to application No. 41069 and the change of their plans to
utilize the waters of Thomas Creek rather than Crabtree Creek for
their proposed project. »

I advised them that it would be necessary to submit a letter
advising that the application and proposal was being withdrawn and in
lieu thereof they were submitting 2 new application for use of the waters
of Thomas Creek which would take a date of priority as of the date’, filed,
and would require a new map showing the correct point of diversion and
place of use. I advised that we could transfer the fees to be utilized
in the present plans,

I further advised that it would not be necessary for them to
submit a copy of their agreement with the Scio Improvement District
for the utilization of the upper portion of their ditch, but that such
agreement should be furnished after it is executed,

At the present time the Golden Valley Group will install its
own pumping diversion, run water through a short section of the existing
ditch and then redivert it near the west line of Section 15 and convey
water south along the county road for distribution to their water users,

- Chris L, Whéeler
CIW:eh

FORM 124-SF-6
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'Application No. 41069 S September 1, 1965
Chris L, Wheeler .

Diversion of Thomas Creek instead of Crabtreé Creek

1

0. E. Mikesell and C., T. Christie were in the office this date
in regard to application No. 41069 and the change of their plams to
utilize the waters of Thomas Creek rather than Crabttee Creek for

" their proposed project,

I advised them that it would be necessary to submit a letter
advising that the application and proposal was being withdrawn and in

'lieu thereof they were submitting a new application for. use of the waters

of Thomas Creek which would take a date of priority as of the date: filed,
and would tequire a new map showing the ‘correct point of diversion and -
place of use, I advised thit we could transfer the fees to be utllized

~ in the present plans,’'

I further advised that it would not be necessary fox tnem to
submit a2 copy of their agreement with the Scio Improvement District
for the utilization of the upper portion of their ditch, but that such

agreement should be furnished after it is executed,

At the present time the Golden Valley Group will install its
own pumping diversion, run water through a short section of the existing
ditch and then redivert it near the west line of Section 15 and convey
water south along the county road for distribution to their water users,

/

Chris L, Wheelerx.

CLW:eh: o ' ‘- - /



August 26, 1965

¥r, C. T. Christie
Route 3, Box 269
Seio, Oregon

Deer Mr, Christie:

In respouse to our discussion with you in the
office; I had a miscellanecus measurement made on Crabtree
Creek near its confluence with the Sentiam River and on
Themas Creek near its confluence with the Santilam River on
August 19, At this time there was 31.86 second feet of
water £lowing in Crabiree Creek and 11.8 second feet In
. Thomas Creek,

Either flow is moze thanA suff:!.cient to meet the
needs proposed im your application No. 41065 which 1s for
4,875 second feet.

At the time of the invcsl:igation some of the
major diversions cut of Crabtree Creek were not being

exerciged. While the gaging stations are not of sufficient

length to give a positive answer, it would appear that the
yield of the two streans is similar, .

Very truly yours,

o CHRIS L. WHEELER
, State Engineey
Culii:eh )

41069



/.m ENGINEER FORM 124-SF-6

(TE OF OREGON | INTEROFFICE MEMO
CHRIS L. WHEELER, State Engineer DATE: Aug. 16, 1965
FROM: Floyd L. Siegmund, Watermaster Dist. No. 2 Linn County

suBJECT: Request for special report: investigation on flows in Calapooya stream
system.
Results of investigation:
No flow below Walton slough: Pt. #1 NWZNWi Sec. 17
No flow below Walton slough: Pt. #2 NW3SW; Sec. 17
No flow in Spoon Creek: Pt. #3 SWANWL Seco 29
1ok ofs out of Calapooya River: Pt. #i  SERSW: Sec. 21

No flow in Courtney Creek: Pt. #5 NEISEF Sec. 29

Respectfully submitted,

FLSzwmp




41068
July 22, 1965 ’
Lro G, bk, Jikesell .
. L. Box 365 ‘
Crepon 97321

: Lhe appiication
the Golder Valley Irvigution Jistrict for z pernwit

[

acrnowledgze your letber subnituing
Lo arvropriate L.879 cubic feel of water per sccond Iroi Ursbiree
Lreek for the irrigation of 1,094 acres, tracin , lezsal descrip-
tion, and fees in the sw: of V105,20 for which our receipt ko,

C 5%0E is encloseds

The arplication, which has been filed under ile nunbered
41009, is in satisfactory form. to be considered for approval
by issuance of a perrdt with the next sroup..

Very truly yours,

e ai N
LGlibed o dve widilaiaoin

State ingineer

oy
walter L. lerry, iAssistant

den Valley Irri ation Yistrict



ON STATE UNIVERSITY

/i’;;RATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE } P.O. Box 365

427 West First Avenue
Albany, Oregon 97321 Phone WAbash 8-9323

July -8, 1965

NECEIYE

Chris L. Wheeler Juig 1965 i
State Engineer 537"
516 Public Service Building | | Q‘REEFNG!NEEFE

Salem, Oregon OREZON

Dear Mr. Wheeler:
I am sending you the following for the Golden Valley Irrigation
District (C. T. Christie, Rt.3, Box 269, Scio, Oregon, agent):

2. Map showing the point of diversion and the areas to be 1rr1gate
3. Legal description of the entire area. 1
L. lir. Christie's check in the amount of $105.20. 2 l~

i. Application to appropriate irrigation water from Crabtree Creek.
ﬁf

You w1ll note that the filing is being made on 1694 acres, but
that the group only intends to irrigate 390 acres in any one year.
I hope that this section of the application\is filled out correctly.

Please call any errors or omissions to my attention.

0. E. Mikesell
OEM:kpg County Extension Agent
encls.

AGRICULTURE, HOME ECONOMICS, AND 4-H CLUB WORK

OREGON STATE UNIVERSITY, U. S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, AND LINN COUNTY, COOPERATING
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ESEIVED
STATE ENG!NEER Application No. ..o

N
. .. SA}EM, OREGO! ]
Application f@r Extension of Time

To the State Engineer of Oregon: -
I, oo (7 A (77/5’/5 f{d

AEEAT. , o
state of ... @f’[&’éﬂj ., am the ewsmer and holder of Permit No. %/0 ér , to

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or

before @ 7 -Z ' , lgéf, and complete application of water is required to be
made on or before .._., @7’ / : , 197f

I have,ﬁeretofore done the following work described under said permit during the past year:

/ .
.............. S adaé_:_%ga__._-si.i._...zycéﬂz.czzgﬁﬁ___ééfgmgfgﬂ:.___ﬂgcz.s;_ge@._ym_éu.fcwz_ LT .
______________ X a2 AR S

_____________ 5@54[[%[@..1...54..@@//652._._5445254154/.{3'_..._8....KW%&Q.C.{@.';Q._.-_ZAZTC/-,{.;...\Z’;?ZCQMQ-./MJ-
___________ 7Z Q.....__Sc;z.cg.._../zz;aeaamzmznQzﬂff_czg_z;...fi‘;.._.424/;2/:.-....4?4.4&44_/“475/5___&[4@455 )

| . 6o . o6
costing $z2000 ......... , and I estimate the cost of completion to be $20@Q_

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: ... A/QA/E

complete construction work . . . .
I am unable to raake complete-applieatiorrof-water within the required time, for the following

(Strike out phrase not applic:'ible) :

reasons, to wit: %ﬁ‘é ..... /#C’//ﬁﬂf-éf/cﬁw/dé_ffézfp ..... LI AL DLLIRIEE S,
A TR . SEUPTAER . N K. DS REBTE . o, AL THET o LUTHL ...
o \3 [ O i

R =

wfz.ao’gmﬁméﬁéygw%/n@/azrmf ___________________________________________________

-

K (If additional space is required, attach separate sheet)
\ .

Y H"\:,\\-N o
500 F 'E PAIDA fee of $2:69 for each permit involved must accompany this application.)
i ) 5.

e : : phid
RFC. NO.-]‘.?)_ﬂ_\f—D__ (OVER)



WHEREFORE, T ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

" com. 1et1on of constructlon work) - E A @ ' 57’
{ . P : }under said permlt to .\ £

r (unaer sald permit 10 ... x=t=fi A,
(Strike out phrase not applicable) .

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF @/&:‘ GOAS .
County of Lot ),

SS.

R (s (%4—5 7. ’4 Z .. .. ..., being first duly sworn, depose and 53y that I have ° ")
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true. :

1957

o

Y

[Notarial Seal]

SP*12927-119






